#### 10/12/2017 504590991

EPAS ID: PAT4637703

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRAVIS MICKLE	09/19/2017
SVEN GUENTHER	09/19/2017
SANJIB BERA	09/20/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEMPHARM, INC.
Street Address:	2500 CROSSPARK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE E126
City:	CORALVILLE
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52241

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15595358

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD AND MALLOY **Correspondent Name:** 

500 W. MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3400** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02594-22767US13	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALAIKA O.D. TYSON	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Malaika O.D. Tyson #68,455/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=22767US13-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=22767US13-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043850 FRAME: 0227 504590991

source=22767US13-Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=22767US13-Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=22767US13-Executed Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043850 FRAME: 0228

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Travis Mickle, Sven Guenther, and Sanjib Bera, (collectively the "Assignors") have made new and useful inventions and improvements disclosed in a United States provisional patent application entitled "Fatty Acid Conjugates of Quetiapine, Process for Making and Using the Same", filed on March 11, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 61/312,977

WHEREAS, KemPharm, Inc. of 2500 Crosspark Road, Suite E126, Coralville, IA 52241, United States of America (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys, delivers, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, free and clear of all Encumbrances, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the issued patents and/or patent applications listed on Schedule A to this Assignment, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof (the "Patents"), and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, and future infringements, damage, or injury, for Assignee's use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable.

The Assignors may file, either solely or jointly with others, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reexamination, renewal, substitution, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, improvements, applications, and Letters Patent.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and improvements in our name or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise. The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The Assignors hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, renewal, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient; and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignors with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and

-1-

execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and foreign countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and Assignors and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same Assignment. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Assignment to constitute the entire Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOWS]

WITNESS my hand and seal	this 1974 day of September, 2017.
	Travis Mickle
I, Susan L. Smpt.  aforesaid, do hereby certify that Travis M name is subscribed to the foregoing Assig	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State ickle personally known to me to be the same person whose nment instrument, appeared before me this day in person and d delivered the said Assignment instrument as his free and recess therein set forth
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	Calorahar
SUSAN L. SMOKER MY COMMISSION # FF924578 EXPIRES October 05, 2019 (407) 398-0153 Fixeds Notary Service. com	SWAN H. SWULKEN Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires October 05, 2019

WITNESS my hand and seal this 19th day of September, 2017.
Sven Guerther
State of Florida  County of Orange ) ss
I, Susan L-Smoter, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Sven Guenther personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this OTH day of September , 2017.
SUSAN L. SMOKER MY COMMISSION # FF924578 EXPIRES October 05, 2019 Florida Natary Service.com  Notary Public
(SEAL) My commission expires October 05, 2010

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	20th day of September, 2017.
	Jarib Bula.
State of Virginia ) ss	
County of Montapricry ss	
is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment inst	a Notary Public in and for the County and State onally known to me to be the same person whose name rument, appeared before me this day in person and
voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes	the Saclesalous
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day of Oly (1), 2017.
REG. #7546810 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2021	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My commission expires 2250021